
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037779-2024 

Contract

PRO004563-Services - Framework- The provision of
waste services for Grit, Screenings and Refuse Waste

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b544  

Published 22 November 2024, 10:52am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Donna Muldoon

Email

Donna.Muldoon@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7775738863

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037779-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037779-2024
mailto:Donna.Muldoon@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004563-Services - Framework- The provision of waste services for Grit, Screenings and
Refuse Waste

Reference number

PRO004563

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is for a comprehensive and reliable waste recycling and transportation service for
all of the Companies Grits, Screenings and Refuse Waste including the provision of bins,
containers and skips for all sites, across 4 lots: Lot 1- North Lot 2 - Central Lot 3 - East Lot 4 -
West

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - North

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

44613700 - Refuse skips

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90511000 - Refuse collection services

90512000 - Refuse transport services

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 11

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

North West England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A comprehensive and reliable waste recycling and transportation service for all of the
Companies Grits, Screenings and Refuse Waste, inclusive of the provision of bins, containers
and skips for its North region

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2- Central

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

44613700 - Refuse skips

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90511000 - Refuse collection services

90512000 - Refuse transport services



Page 5 to 11

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

North West England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A comprehensive and reliable waste recycling and transportation service for all of the
Companies Grits, Screenings and Refuse Waste, inclusive of the provision of bins, containers
and skips for its Central region

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - East

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

44613700 - Refuse skips



Page 6 to 11

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90511000 - Refuse collection services

90512000 - Refuse transport services

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

North West England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A comprehensive and reliable waste recycling and transportation service for all of the
Companies Grits, Screenings and Refuse Waste, inclusive of the provision of bins, containers
and skips for its East region

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008402

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lot 1 - North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

/Notice/008402-2023


Page 8 to 11

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Waste Recycling Ltd

Unit 5a Wavell Drive

Carlisle

CA1 2ST

Email

paul.davidson@cumbriawaste.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

GB 660 1208 75

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

mailto:paul.davidson@cumbriawaste.co.uk


Page 9 to 11

Lot 2- Central

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bithells Waste Management Ltd.

Unit 1 Victoria Brewery, Westwood Road

Wigan

WN3 5DE

Email

sales@bithells.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03765087

The contractor is an SME

Yes

mailto:sales@bithells.co.uk


Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Lot 3 - East

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biffa Waste Services Limited

Coronation Road, Cressex Business Park

High Wycombe

HP12 3TZ

Email

bid.management@biffa.co.uk

Telephone

+44 08448001800

Country

mailto:bid.management@biffa.co.uk


Page 11 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

946107

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T02:32:07+0100
	TCPDF




